
MATERIALS DEPARTMENT 
P.O. DULIAJAN – 786 602 
DIST. DIBRUGARH 
ASSAM, INDIA 
PHONE : 0374 – 2808720 
EMAIL: mmfd1@oilindia.in 

TENDER NO.  SDG4874P21/09 DATED 14.08.2020  
FOR  

PROCUREMENT OF 5 NOS. 2000 HP VFD DRILLING RIGS WITH TOP 
DRIVE & ACCESSORIES 

The following is for general information of all bidders: 

Tender No. SDG4874P21/09 dated 14.08.2020 
Tender published on : 14.08.2020 
Original Bid closing date : 07.10.2020 
Extended bid closing date : 30.04.2021 

Since, the originally scheduled Bid Closing Date has already been extended 
by almost seven (7) months and sufficient time period of 72 days has also 
been provided post Pre-Bid amendment/clarifications, request for further 
extension of bid closing date against this tender from any vendor shall not be 
entertained by OIL. 

(A L Bora) 
Sr. Manager Materials (FD) 

For GM-Materials (HoD) 
For Resident Chief Executive 

sd/-


